

## INOKS Capital selected to the Impact Assets 50 2024 for the fifth consecutive year

We are excited to announce that INOKS Capital has been selected to the Impact Assets 50 2024, this is the 5<sup>th</sup> year in a row!

The IA50 recognizes a diverse group of impact investment fund managers who demonstrate a commitment to generating positive social, environmental, and financial impact: <a href="http://bit.ly/IA502024">http://bit.ly/IA502024</a>

The Impact Assets 50<sup>™</sup> ("IA 50") is the first publicly available database that provides a gateway into the world of impact investing for donors and/or investors and their financial advisors, offering an easy way to identify experienced impact investment firms and explore the landscape of potential investment opportunities.

To be considered for the IA 50 2024, fund managers needed to have at least \$25 million in assets under management, more than three years of experience as a firm with impact investing, documented social and/or environmental impact and be available for US investment.

Impact Assets is an impact investing trailblazer, dedicated to changing the trajectory of our planet's future and improving the lives of all people. It empowers impact investors and philanthropists with access to investing opportunities and customized solutions that promote positive change.

